

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 2283-2284/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).609-610/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLA No. 340/2001
& CRLA No. 341/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MOHAMAD ILIYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, adv.

Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.

Mr. Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Baljeet Singh Rathee, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The applications are allowed. Order dated 16.01.2009

passed by this Court is recalled. The special leave petitions are
restored to their original numbers.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master