

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).609-610/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLA No. 340/2001 & CRLA
No. 341/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MOHAMAD ILIYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G Ananda Selvan, Adv.

Mr. R Aravind, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

No ground is made out for our interference. The special leave
petitions are dismissed.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master